SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)............ Diary No(s).40126/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2022 in MACAPP No.79/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALU RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.4916/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.4918/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 20-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Rohit K Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Indrajeet, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and granted time to complete all his instructions.

List the matter on 27.01.2023.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA (SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)