## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2360/2023

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KALU RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR Mr. Rohit K Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite due service on respondent No.1, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner, to furnish fresh particulars and take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.2 to 4, who are unserved.

As requested, dasti service, in addition, is permitted. List again on 28.4.2023.

PAVANESH D. Registrar

MG