SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2360/2023

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALU RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Rohit K Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Yadav, Adv., Adv.

Mr. Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arun Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent nos.3 and 4. As requested, dasti in addition, is permitted.

List again on 20.07.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

pm