SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2360/2023

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALU RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Rohit K Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Mayank Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Arun Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file an application for effecting substituted service on unserved respondent Nos.3 and 4.

Call the matter after two weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)